
 

TP SOUTHERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED 
(A Tata Power and Odisha Government Joint Venture) 

Corporate office: Kamapalli, Courtpeta, Berhampur, Ganjam, Odisha, India -760 004 
Website: www.tpsouthernodisha.com Email : tpsodl@tpsouthernodisha.com  

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : U40300OR2020SGC035195 
 

    Corrigendum No. – 4 

08-08-2023 

Tender Enquiry No- TPSODL/OT/2023-24/025 

Work Description - Rate Contract for Survey Supervisory Activities for 10 

Divisions. 

Clause 1.3: Dates in Calendar of events revised as below 

(a) Last Date of receipt of Tender Fee 12.08.2023; 17:00 Hrs 

(b) Date & Time of Pre-Bid Meeting (If any) Not Applicable 

(c) 
Last Date of receipt of pre-bid queries, if 
any 

Not Applicable 

(d) 
Last Date of Posting Consolidated 
replies to all the pre-bid queries as 
received 

Not Applicable 

(e) Last date and time of receipt of Bids 12.08.2023 up to 17:00 Hours 

(f) 
Date & Time of opening technical bids & 
EMD  

12.08.2023 up to 18:00 Hours 

(g) 
Date & Time of opening of Price of 
qualified bids 

Will be notified to the successful bidders 
through our website / e-mail. 

 
REVISED ANNEXURE I 

 Revised Schedule of Items 

SL 
No 

Activity  QTY  UOM 
Unit Rate 

(Rs.) 
GST (Rs.) 

Unit Rate 
Inclusive 

Of 
GST(Rs) 

All 
Inclusive 

Value (Rs.) 

1 
Survey Supervisory 
Activities for 10 Divisions 

10 No     

All Inclusive Value (Rs.) (A)  

 

SL 
No 

Activity  QTY  UOM 
Unit Rate 

(Rs.) 
GST (Rs.) 

Unit Rate 
Inclusive 

Of 
GST(Rs) 

All 
Inclusive 

Value (Rs.) 

1 

Hiring charges of 10 Number of 
Non-A/C Bolero for 12 Hours of 
Operation (up to 3000 Kms run 
per vehicle per month)  

12 Month     

*2 
Extra per KM charges  

(Beyond 3000 KM) 
3000 KM     

All Inclusive Value (Rs.) (B)  

All Inclusive Value (Rs.) (A) + (B)  

* The Fixed vehicles prices shall be quoted taking into consideration per vehicle run of 3000 Kilometres 

per month. It is to be noted that Joint Cumulative average run of kilometres per month shall be 

considered for total 10 number of vehicles. Extra per kilometre charges (Beyond 3000KM) shall be 

payable, if applicable, only basis this calculation. 



 

TP SOUTHERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED 
(A Tata Power and Odisha Government Joint Venture) 

Corporate office: Kamapalli, Courtpeta, Berhampur, Ganjam, Odisha, India -760 004 
Website: www.tpsouthernodisha.com Email : tpsodl@tpsouthernodisha.com  

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : U40300OR2020SGC035195 
 

 

NOTE: 

▪ The quantity mentioned above is for evaluation purpose only and may vary during the 
execution. Release Orders against this Rate Contract shall be issued by TPSODL as per 
actual requirement. 

▪ The bidders are advised to quote prices strictly in the above format and for all the line 
items as mentioned above. Failing to do so, bids are liable for rejection. 

▪ The bidder must fill each and every column of the above format. Mentioning 
“extra/inclusive” in any of the column may lead for rejection of the price bid. 

▪ No cutting/ overwriting in the prices is permissible. 

 

 

Apart from change in aforesaid clause, calendar of events and additional scope of 

work, all other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and shall be as per 

original tender document followed by corrigendum No. 1, corrigendum No. 2 and 

corrigendum No. 3. 

 

 

Regards, 

Rajkishore Tripathy | Contracts 

Mob +91 9437967673 | Web www.tpsouththernodisha.com 

 

Courtpeta | Berhampur | Ganjam | Odisha - 760 004 

Note-This document does not require signature 

 

 

http://www.tpsouththernodisha.com/

